ELECTRIC DRYER

MODELS:

MED7230HW1 (White)
MED7230HC1 (Chrome Shadow)
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TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Part No. W11461536 Rev. B

01/02/2024



TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Illus. llus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts 6 W10298336 Nut, "U" 15 359625 Screw
W11268643 Installation 7 W11259799 Panel, Rear Console 16 3393008 Screw
Instructions 17 279318 Terminal, Brass and
8 3390647  Screw Tinned (Includes
W11175222 Tech Sheet 9 9740848 Screw Terminal Block Screw
W11175228 Quick Start Guide 10 Top Kit)
2 W11164011 Assembly, Console W10260246 White 18 279393 Sfrel\(/v Kit, Terminal
Fascia (Complete) W10458665 Chrome Shadow oc
3 W11164276 Harness, User 11 W10896068 CB:lc‘)anCtir(glt‘ Electronic
Interface (HMI)
4 Console 12 W11420136 &pgba;nce Control Unit

W11127506 White . .
W11128046 Chrome Shadow 13 W11164041 Harness, Main Wiring

5 8312709 Clip, Console 14 3397659 Block, Terminal
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CABINET PARTS
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CABINET PARTS

Illus. Illus. Illus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Cabinet 1" Plug, Front Panel 22 W10396028 Assembly, Motor
W11161907 White 8564457 White 23 W10460106 Pulley, Motor
W11174572 Chrome Shadow W11305280 Chrome Shadow 24 W10121316 Clamp, Motor Mount
2 W11313127 Panel, Dampening 12 8281212 Screw 25 W10242878 Bracket, Motor
3 W11394868 Cover, Terminal Block 13 W11116026 Hinge, Inner Door Mounting
4 3390631 Screw (Receptacie) 26 343641  Screw
5 W11241070 Seal, Foam 14 W10704731 Screw 27 W10724631 Switch, Broken Belt
6 W10773242 Screw 15 WI1307535  Assembly, Door 28 Riser, Skirt
7 W11323320 Foot, Dryer W11186879  White
8 Panel, Front 16 3357011  Screw W11227434 Chrome Shadow
W11122123  White 17 W10547287 Assembly, Idler 29 Riser, Washer
W11176922 Chrome Shadow 18 W10468057 Assembly, Pulley W11165114 Chrome Shadow
9 3387242 Seal, Front Panel 19 W10512946 Washer, Tri Ring 30 W11182898 Screw w/Washer

20 3389420 Screw
21 W10446781 Spring, Idler

10 W11261179 Seal, Foam 31 3387610 Belt, Drive
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BULKHEAD PARTS

Part No. W11461536 Rev. B
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Illus.
No.

o 0 A WOWN =

©

10
1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part No.

Description

W11162465
3390647

W10504381

W11104018

8533971
W10001120

3387459
W10512946
W10359271

W10314171
W10359272

3934666
W11162467
3357011
W10545923
697693
W10219342
W10521118
W10692558
695240
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Bulkhead, Rear
Screw

Pad, Foam
Assembly, Air Duct

Screw

Nut, Hex (Left Hand
Thread)

Washer

Washer, Tri Ring
Shaft, Drum Roller -
Right Hand Thread
Roller, Support
Shaft, Drum Roller -
Left Hand Thread
Nut, Hex

Bulkhead, Front
Screw

Assembly, Drum
Baffle, Drum

Screw

Seal, Drum

Girill, Outlet

Screw

BULKHEAD PARTS

lllus.
No.

21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37
38
39

40

Part No.

Description

3387223

W10298258
W10685669

3387230

W10596627
W11257251
8066168

489463

697814
W10345456

697772
W10841728

8544362
W10693363

8577274

693995
8066224
8572105
3977373

3406124

Sensor, Electrode

Harness, Sensor
Assembly, Outlet
Housing

Screw

Lint Screen

White

Shield, Blower
Assembly, Lint Duct

Screw

Seal, Drum Front
Clip, Spring
Wheel, Blower
Seal, Spill Guard

Housing, Blower
Fuse, Thermal (91C)

Thermistor

Screw

Pipe, Exhaust

Clip, Exhaust
Bracket, Drum Light

Bulb, Light

lllus.
No.

41
42
43
44
45

Part No. Description
W10214261 Socket, Light
3402841 Lens, Drum Light
W11213863 Valve Hose Assy.
3391018 Tie, Cable
W11100488 Nozzle, Cap
ACCESSORY PARTS
Dryer - Steam System
W10623830 Kit, Dryer - Premium

Steam Hose (Includes
(1) 2' hose and

(1) 5' hose, (1) Y
adapter and (5) rubber
washers.)

W10044609AKit, Dryer - Steam

Hose (Includes (1) 3'
hose, (1) 5' hose, (1) Y
adapter and (4) rubber
washers.)

W10443301AKit, Dryer - Steam

W10782875

Hose (Includes (1) 2'
hose, (1) 5' hose, (1)
Y adapter, (2) Export
(British) adapters and
(1) rubber washer.)

Inlet Hose, 5 ft (Cold
Water)
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DRYER HEATING PARTS-ELECTRIC
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DRYER HEATING PARTS-ELECTRIC

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W11344457 Element, Heater 3 8066099 Bracket, Heater Box 6 8557403 Thermostat, High Limit
5400w 4 693995  Scrow 7 280148 Kit, Thermal Cut-Off
2 W10891205 Assembly, Weld 5 90767 Screw (Includes Thermostat)
Heater Box
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DOOR PARTS

Part No. W11461536 Rev. B
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 W11166841

2 W10612925
W11186769
4 8519354

w
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Assembly, Outer Door
(Maytag)

Badge

Handle, Door
Retainer, Window

DOOR PARTS

lllus.
No.

© 00 N O o

Part No.

Description

3393258
W10284122
W11244983
W11116025

342055

Screw

Seal, Window

Glass, Door
Assembly, Door Hinge

Screw

11

lllus.
No.

1
12

Part No.

Description

W11122062
W11176947
9742177

Assembly, Inner Door

White
Chrome Shadow
Screw

W11243078 Seal, Door
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

ACCESSORY PARTS|THE
FOLLOWING POWER CORD
CAN BE ORDERED. IMPORTANT:
CHECK LOCAL WIRING CODE
REQUIREMENTS TO SEE IF ONE

OF THESE MEETS YOUR NEEDS.

Illus.
No.

Part No. Description

PT220L 4, 30 Amp, 3 Wire,

Dryer Cord

4', 30 Amp, 4 Wire,
Dryer Cord

6', 30 Amp, 3 Wire,
Dryer Cord

PT400L

PT500L

PT600L 6', 30 Amp, 4 Wire,

Dryer Cord

ACCESSORY PARTS
Illus.

Part No. Description

XHS1000XX Laundry Appliance
Hanger Rack

W10921681 Affresh® Machine
Cleaning Wipes

W10214580RP Top Load
Washer/Dryer Cover
(Gray)
80047
8522199

W11224254

Kit, Dryer Repair
Kit, Dryer Vent Testing

Kit, Front Load Dryer
Vent Testing

8212450A
4210463RW

Dryer Rack

Maintenance Brush
for Dryers and
Refrigerators
4392067RC Kit, Dryer Repair
(Includes (1) dryer
belt, (4) drum support
rollers, (1) idler pulley,
(9) roller tri-rings, (1)
clip, and instructions.)
W10470674 Kit, 4-Way Venting
Dryer Vent - Periscope
Systems
4392892 Dryer Vent Periscope
Zoon . 77"
4396014 Dryer Vent Periscope
Z 59" - 50"
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lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

4396011RP

4396037RP

8171587RP

4396009RP

4396033RP

4396010RP

4396727RP

4396028

4396013RB

4396004

Dryer Vent Periscope
- 18" - 29"

Dryer Vent Periscope
NORT:Y
Dryer Vent Periscope
0. 5"

Dryer Vent - Flex Pipe
Systems

Dryer Vent - Flex Pipe
5' (One male snap-lock
fitting and one soft-cuff
male fitting.)

Dryer Vent - Flex
Pipe 5' (Both ends
with slit-cuff to use as
either male or female
for 4" openings.)

Dryer Vent - Flex
Pipe 6' (One end
with Snap-lock male
fitting and other end
with Snap-lock female
fitting for standard 4"
openings.)

Dryer Vent - Flex
Pipe 8' (Both ends with
slit-cuff to use as either
male or female for 4"
openings. Includes 2
clamps.)

Kit, Dryer Vent
(Includes (2) 4' flexible
vent pieces, (2)
close-quarter elbows,
and clamps.)

Kit, Dryer Vent Installer
(DuraSafe™, includes
4' vent section that
attaches to a close
elbow, one 4' vent
section that attaches
to a wall offset, and
an extension collar. 8'
Total Length)

Dryer Vent - Hardware
& Misc

Dryer Vent - Elbow
(90-degree vent
elbow measures 4"

D and features a male
inlet connection, plus
snap-lock fittings and
rotating collars.)
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lllus.
No.

lllus.
No.

lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

4396005

4396006RW

4396008RP

8212662

4396007RW

Dryer Vent - Wall
Elbow (90-degree wall
offset elbow measures
4" D and features
snap-lock fittings and
rotating collars.)

Dryer Vent - Elbow
Connector (90-degree
within 4-1/2" snap-lock
fittings with rotating
collars.)

Dryer Vent - Hose
Clamps (Includes (2)
hose clamps, 4" D.)

Dryer Vent - Louvered
(External Venting,

4" W opening,
heavy-duty rigid metal
& 10" L pipe with back
draft flapper.)

Dryer Vent - Cap
(External Venting,

4" W opening,
heavy-duty rigid metal
& 10 1/2" L pipe with
back draft flapper.)

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)

Part No.

Description

799344

White (Uncut)

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12

0z.)

Part No.

Description

350930
350938

White
Gray Primer

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

72017
W10446202

Part No. W11461536 Rev.

White
Chrome Shadow



